
DR-1 

1 

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

2017 Legislative Session 

Bill No.     CB-114-2017 

Chapter No.      93 

Proposed and Presented by The Chairman (by request – County Executive) 

Introduced by  Council Members Turner, Davis, Taveras and Franklin 

Co-Sponsors  

Date of Introduction   October 17, 2017 

    

BILL 

AN ACT concerning 1 

The Classification Plan for Prince George’s County 2 

For the purpose of upgrading and abolishing existing classes of work 3 

 WHEREAS, the County Executive, pursuant to Section 903 of the Prince George’s County 4 

Charter and Section 16-125(a) of Subtitle 16 of the Prince George’s County Code, has, in order 5 

to provide better governmental services, recommended to the County Council amendments to 6 

the Classification Plan for Prince George’s County with respect to certain classes of work 7 

described within Section 1 of this Bill; now, therefore, 8 

 SECTION 1.  BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County, 9 

Maryland, that the Classification Plan for Prince George’s County, Maryland be and the same is 10 

hereby amended as follows: 11 

[3012G Chief Liquor Inspector, G23,   3012G Chief Liquor Inspector, G29,  12 

($52,501 - $102,145)]     ($70,356 - $136,884) 13 

 14 

[3011G Deputy Chief, Liquor Inspector, G20, 3011G Deputy Chief, Liquor Inspector, G27,  15 

($45,352 - $88,237)]     ($63,816 - $124,159) 16 

 17 

[3009G Liquor Inspector I, G16,   3009G Liquor Inspector, G16, 18 

($37,312 - $72,593)]     ($37,312 - $72,593) 19 

 20 

[3010G Liquor Inspector II, G18,    21 

($47,620 – $92,649)]      22 



CB-114-2017 (DR-1) 

2 

 1 

[1326G Personnel Manager, G31,   1326G Human Resources Manager, G31, 2 

($77,568 - $150,915)]     ($77,568 - $150,915) 3 

 4 

[1325G Personnel Analyst V, G29,   1325G Human Resources Analyst V, G29, 5 

($70,356 - $136,884)]     ($70,356 - $136,884) 6 

 7 

[1324G Personnel Analyst IV, G27,   1324G Human Resources Analyst IV, G27 8 

(63,816 - $124,159)]     (63,816 - $124,159) 9 

 10 

[1324H Personnel Analyst IV, H27,   1324H Human Resources Analyst IV, H27, 11 

($58,845 – 127,363)]     ($58,845 – 127,363) 12 

 13 

[1323G Personnel Analyst III, G24,   1323G Human Resources Analyst III, G24, 14 

($55,126 - $107,253)]     ($55,126 - $107,253) 15 

 16 

[1323G Personnel Analyst III, H24,   1323H Human Resources Analyst III, H24, 17 

($50,937 - $110,158)]     ($50,937 - $110,158) 18 

 19 

[1323P Personnel Analyst III, P24,   1323P Human Resources Analyst III, P24, 20 

($53,444 - $111,191)]     ($53,444 - $111,191) 21 

 22 

[1322G Personnel Analyst II, G21,   1322G Human Resources Analyst II, G21, 23 

($47,620 - $92,649)]     ($47,620 - $92,649) 24 

 25 

[1322H Personnel Analyst II, H21,   1322H Human Resources Analyst II, H21, 26 

($44,107 - $95,294)]     ($44,107 - $95,294) 27 

 28 

[1322Q Personnel Analyst II, Q21,   1322Q Human Resources Analyst II, Q21, 29 

($44,028 - $87,603)]    ($44,028 - $87,603) 30 

 31 



CB-114-2017 (DR-1) 

3 

[1322P Personnel Analyst II, P21,   1322P Human Resources Analyst II, P21, 1 

($46,166 - $96,051)]     ($46,166 - $96,051) 2 

 3 

 [1321G Personnel Analyst I, G18,   1321G Human Resources Analyst I, G18, 4 

($41,136 - $80,035)]     ($41,136 - $80,035) 5 

 6 

[1321H Personnel Analyst I, H18,   1321H Human Resources Analyst I, H18, 7 

($38,207 - $82,456)]     ($38,207 - $82,456) 8 

 9 

[1321Q Personnel Analyst I, Q18,   1321Q Human Resources Analyst I, Q18, 10 

($38,232 - $75,930)]     ($38,232 - $75,930) 11 

 12 

[1321P Personnel Analyst I, P18,   1321P Human Resources Analyst I, P18, 13 

($39,880 - $82,973)]     ($39,880 - $82,973) 14 

 15 

[1311G Personnel Aide III, G17,   1311G Human Resources Assistant III, G17, 16 

($39,177 - $76,222)]     ($39,177 - $76,222) 17 

 18 

[1311P Personnel Aide III, P17,   1311P Human Resources Assistant III, P17, 19 

($37,981 - $79,022)]     ($37,981 - $79,022) 20 

 21 

[1311H Personnel Aide III, H17,   1311H Human Resources Assistant III, H17, 22 

($36,424 - $78,577)]     ($36,424 - $78,577) 23 

 24 

[1311Q Personnel Aide III, Q17,   1311Q Human Resources Assistant III, Q17, 25 

($36,482 - $72,400)]     ($36,482 - $72,400) 26 

 27 

[1310G Personnel Aide II, G15,   1310G Human Resources Assistant II, G15, 28 

($35,535 - $69,137)]     ($35,535 - $69,137) 29 

 30 

 31 



CB-114-2017 (DR-1) 

4 

[1310P Personnel Aide II, P15,    1310P Human Resources Assistant II, P15, 1 

($34,450 - $71,675)]     ($34,450 - $71,675) 2 

 3 

[1310H Personnel Aide II, H15,   1310H Human Resources Assistant II, H15, 4 

($33,110 - $71,365)]     ($33,110 - $71,365) 5 

 6 

[1310Q Personnel Aide II, Q15,   1310Q Human Resources Assistant II, Q15, 7 

($33,226 - $65,842)]     ($33,226 - $65,842) 8 

 9 

[1309G Personnel Aide I, G13,    1309G Human Resources Assistant I, G13, 10 

($32,231 - $62,709)]     ($32,231 - $62,709) 11 

 12 

[1309P Personnel Aide I, P13,    1309P Human Resources Assistant I, P13, 13 

($31,247 - $65,011)]     ($31,247 - $65,011) 14 

 15 

[1309H Personnel Aide I, H13,    1309H Human Resources Assistant I, H13, 16 

($30,103 - $64,824)]     ($30,103 - $64,824) 17 

 18 

[1309Q Personnel Aide I, Q13,    1309Q Human Resources Assistant I, Q13, 19 

($30,273 - $59,893)]     ($30,273 - $59,893) 20 

21 



CB-114-2017 (DR-1) 

5 

 SECTION 2.  BE IT FURTHER ENACTED that this Act shall take effect forty-five (45) 1 

calendar days after it becomes law.2 

 Adopted this 14th day of November, 2017. 

        COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE 

GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

 

 

 

       BY: _________________________________ 

Derrick Leon Davis 

Chairman 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

______________________________ 

Redis C. Floyd 

Clerk of the Council 

 

APPROVED: 

 

 

 

DATE: ________________________ BY: _________________________________ 

Rushern L. Baker, III 

County Executive 

 

 

 

 

 

KEY: 

Underscoring indicates language added to existing law. 

[Brackets] indicate language deleted from existing law. 

Asterisks *** indicate intervening existing Code provisions that remain unchanged. 

 

 


